



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 4043 of 2021

MURIT RAM SAHU versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

18/06/2025	Shri Akhil Kumar Samantray, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy.G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter thereafter. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge