



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4043 of 2021

MURIT RAM SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

24/03/2026	Mr. Shayon Kar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, P.L. for the State. Learned State counsel seeks one week's time to verify the factual position as to whether any cases in respect of DEO Power Plant India Limited are pending before this Court or before any other Court, as according to him, certain matters pertaining to the said company instituted during the year 2021–2022 are still pending consideration. Time, as prayed for, is granted. List the matter in the week after next. Meanwhile, learned State counsel is directed to obtain necessary instructions in the matter so that the case may be finally considered on the next date of hearing. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	