



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4043 of 2021

MURIT RAM SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

16/06/2026	Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Advocate along with Mr. V. Jayant Kumar, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. K.K. Bahrani, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No. 1 to 3, 5 to 7. Office report shows that notice issued to respondent No.4 is returned un-served with a note – “not residing at given address”. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for three weeks time to pay fresh PF for issuance of notice to respondent No.4 on correct address. As prayed, on payment of PF within three weeks, issue fresh notice to respondent No.4. List this case after service of notice to respondent No.4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge